TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM456882

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dorel Asia Inc.		11/27/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dorel Industries Inc.	
Street Address:	1255 Greene Avenue	
City:	Westmount, Quebec H3Z 2A4	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87446504	DOREL LIVING	
Serial Number:	87451737	DOREL LIVING	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3122585600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

312-258-5758 Phone:

Email: trademarks@schiffhardin.com Correspondent Name: Clay A. Tillack, Schiff Hardin LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 06079

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-0079

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Clay A. Tillack
SIGNATURE:	/Clay A. Tillack/
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Dorel Asia Assignment dated November 27, 2017#page1.tif source=Dorel Asia Assignment dated November 27, 2017#page2.tif source=Dorel Asia Assignment dated November 27, 2017#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006243 FRAME: 0523

900434407

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment), dated as of the 1-27, 2017 (the "Effective Date"), is made effective between Dorel Asia Inc., a Delaware corporation located at 410 East 1st Street, South Wright City, MO 63390 ("Assignor"), and Dorel Industries Inc., a Canadian corporation located at 1255 Greene Avenue, Westmount, Quebec CANADA H3Z2A4 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and registration applications therefor listed in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign the Trademarks to Assignee, including the goodwill associated with the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, as of the Effective Date, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and any and all goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, including without limitation all rights therein provided by international conventions and treaties, the right to sue or otherwise recover for past, present and future infringement or misappropriation thereof, and all income, damages and other payments now and hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto.
- 2. Assignor shall execute and deliver any such further conveyance instruments and take such further actions, in each instance at Assignee's expense, as may be necessary or desirable to evidence more fully the transfer of the Trademarks.
- 3. This Assignment and all the terms hereof shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, and be binding upon Assignor, and their respective successors, assigns and legal representatives.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

- 1 -

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Assignment effective as of the Effective Date by their duly authorized representatives.

ASSIGNOR Dorel Home Furnishings, Inc.	ASSIGNEE Dorel Industries Inc.
ву:	Ву
118: VSVP Finance	SVP Finance
STATE OF MISSOURI) COUNTY OF Warren) SS:	
On this <u>JCK</u> day of November, 2017, before me appeared <u>The Kernel Plate</u> , who, being by me duly swom, did say that he/she is the <u>SVP FINANCE</u> of ASSIGNOR, a corporation of the State of Delaware, and personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing TRADEMARK. ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), and acknowledged to me that he/she signed and delivered the foregoing Assignment on behalf of and pursuant to authority from such corporation and that the foregoing Assignment was a free and voluntary	KELLY THIES

Notary Public Kolley This

My commission expires: 6 34 2018

act and deed.

KELLY THIES

Notary Public, Notary Seal

State of Missouri

Warren County

Commission # 14628621

My Commission Expires June 24, 2018

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Application Number
DOREL LIVING	87/446,504
DOREL LIVING & Design	87/451,737

CH2\20285325.1

- 1 -

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006243 FRAME: 0526